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Gifts in Memory
Archie and Ducky Justis 
Anonymous

Cynthia Barlowe and Mary Ellen Miller 
Dr. Bob Barlowe

Barbara Williams  
Mr. Carl Blades, Jr. 

Kathleen Ferrario and Benjamin A. Frye, III  
Mr. and Mrs. Richard H. Brautigam, Jr.  

Allen Sutton, Priscilla Bunting, Coles Diggs 
and Anne Diggs  
Mr. and Mrs. Stuart A. Bunting

Andrew  
Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Carter 

Barbara Williams  
Mrs. Katherine Courtney

John Dorsey and Margaret Schoenweiss  
Mrs. Mary Lu Dorsey 

Gordon Graham  
Mrs. Vivian Graham 

Maria Laqueur and Rhonnie Kerr  
Mr. William G. Hamm 

Agnes Wood Harnsberger  
Dr. James Harnsberger

H. Hiter Harris, Jr.  
Ms. Whiz Harris 

James Hazel  
Mrs. Betsy Heller 

Our parents  
Judge and Mrs. John R. Hess

Laurance Higgins, Priscilla and B.T. Chilton, 
Betty Chilton Barlow and Cindy Faye Barlow 
Mrs. Jane C. Higgins  

John Houghton  
Mrs. Edith Houghton  

Alan Christensen, Edith Swanell, Mary  
Wiiken, Barbara Williams and Peter Williams  
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Huckins  

Louise  
Mrs. Cornelia P. Huger

Ben Jones  
Mrs. Susan Jones 

Elizabeth Rodman and Joyce Wellford  
Mrs. Patricia R. King 

 

Elgin Kirby, Dick Galloway  
and Gordon Graham  
Mrs. Mickey Kirby 

The Rev. and Mrs. George L. Barton, III  
Mr. and Mrs. Donald McCraney

Nellie-Moss Miller  
Mr. Charles G. Miller, Jr. 

John Miller  
Mrs. Constance Miller

Richard Pilvelait  
Mrs. Hazel Pilvelait 

Our parents  
Dr. and Mrs. James Prince 

Mr. and Mrs. John Ray and  
Mr. and Mrs. John Thomas  
Mr. and Mrs. James Ray

Arthur V. Rice, Dana A. Rice, Pat Richardson, 
Erika Hammett and Warren Hammett  
Mrs. Doris E. Rice 

The Underwoods  
Mr. and Mrs. Clark M. Schumacher  

Samuel Lee Shanks, Jr.  
Mrs. Janice H. Shanks
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Alice Marie Brady  
Mr. Joseph Starlings 

Charlotte Waldrop  
Ms. Chris Waldrop  
Mr. Emory F. Waldrop , Jr.* 

James Hazel  
Mr. James White 

Burks Withers  
Mrs. Helen Withers 

Frances Walker Sanders, Rhonda Kerr  
and Estelle Slate 
White Stone Pharmacy

Milton Musbach and Gene Wiley 
Mr. and Mrs. Cloyde Wiley  

Gifts in Honor
Stuart A. Bunting  
Mr. and Mrs. Peter S. Bennett 
 
RWC Residents and Staff  
Mr. and Mrs. Stuart A. Bunting

 

Jan Hollberg  
Mrs. Katherine Courtney

Madison and Lucas  
Mrs. April Davis 

RWC  
Mr. Gordon Davison  
Capt. Arthur Johnson 
Mr. and Mrs. Walter Rogers 
Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Thurber

RWC Staff  
Capt. and Mrs. William L. King 
Mr. and Mrs. James B. Stone, III 
Mrs. Milena Van Sant

Rebecca Ford  
Mr. and Mrs. William Marks

RWC Family  
Mr. and Mrs. Donald McCraney

My Family  
Mrs. Julia V. Olson

Elizabeth Roberts and Sofia Roberts  
Mr. and Mrs. John E. Roberts, Jr.

 

RWC Residents  
Mrs. Paulette Scott 

Our daughter and her family, the Waldens, 
and with thanks for friends near and far  
Mrs. Janice H. Shanks

Dottie Sites  
Mr. John Sites  

Haley Smith  
Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Smith 

Florine Keatley  
Mr. and Mrs. Harrison Whitten

RWC Gardeners, PPF 
Mr. James Willis 

General Angel Tree Gifts
The Rt. Rev. Gordon Charlton

The Honorable and Mrs. A. Linwood Holton

Mrs. Violet Lewis

Mr. James White

 

* Deceased

ANGEL TREE GIFTS
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Gifts in Memory
Clarence Alston  
Mrs. Anne Alston 

Nash and Gloria Broaddus 
T. Nash w Gloria M. Broaddus Foundation 

Virginia Reeves Cooney 
The Marion and Leland T. James Fund of the 
River Counties Community Foundation  

Bonner Duggan  
Mrs. Marydel C. Flint 

Garland Clark  
Mr. William G. Hamm 
Judge and Mrs. John R. Hess   

Nancy Foster   
Ms. Whiz Harris  
Mrs. H. Hiter Harris, Jr. 
Mr. Lawson Hayes 
Dr. and Mrs. M. Stephen Kramer 
Mr. B.S.  McCord 
Ms. Margaret C. Moring 
Mrs. Estelle Slate* 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 
Mr. and Mrs. E.A. Stephens 
Ms. Susan E. Whitlow 

 

James W. Freeman  
Mrs. Kathryn Freeman

Frances Gill  
Anonymous 
Mrs. Cornelia P. Huger

Gordon Graham 
Mrs. Vivian F. Graham 
Mrs. Margaret Kirby 

Jim Hazel  
Anonymous  

Linwood C. James 
The Marion and Leland T. James Fund of  
the River Counties Community Foundation  

Bill and Vivian Johnson 
Mr. Daniel C. Johnson

Vivian Johnson  
Mrs. Cornelia P. Huger 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 
Ms. Irene B. Wells 

Martha Kahler 
Judge and Mrs. John R. Hess 
Ms. Margaret C. Moring 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 

 

Rhonnie Kerr  
Mr. William G. Hamm 
Judge and Mrs. John R. Hess 
Ms. Lois Kerr 
Mr. Henry A. Little 
Mr. and Mrs. John E. Roberts, Jr. 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 
Mr. and Mrs. James W. Stone, III  

Maria Laqueur  
Mr. William G. Hamm

The Rev. Jon Regen 
Anonymous  

Rodney Smith  
Mrs. Phyllis F. Smith 

June Swanell 
Anonymous 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard H.  Brautigam, Jr. 
Judge and Mrs. John R. Hess 
Mrs. Janice H. Shanks 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 
Mrs. Gloria Wallace 

Emory Waldrop, Jr. 
Anonymous 
Ms. Anne S. Cockrell 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 
River Ridge Homeowners Association  

MEMORIAL AND HONORARIUM GIFTS

* Deceased
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Howard Walker  
Mrs. Alice P. Walker 

Beverley Wellford  
Mrs. Janice H. Shanks 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 

Betty Wiiken  
Mr. and Mrs. Richard H. Brautigam, Jr. 

Barbara Williams 
Anonymous 
Mrs. Janice H. Shanks 
Mrs. Linda F. Small 

Peter Williams 
Anonymous

 
 

Gifts in Honor
Cecelia Barton  
Ms. Whiz Harris 

Health Center Nurses, Aides,  
and Jennifer Hinton 
Mrs. Mary G. Dorsey 

Parents, John and Marilynn Hess  
Mrs. Karen McMillan 

Irma Burke’s 100th Birthday 
Anonymous  

David Burke’s 90th Birthday 
Anonymous

 
 
 

MEMORIAL AND HONORARIUM GIFTS
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Chaplain’s Fund 
Mrs. Barbara Williams*

Nursing Scholarships 
Mrs. Mary Kay Rotert  

Parkinson’s Support   
Dr. and Mrs. Ronald K. Davis 
Mr. and Mrs. Jay DePew 
Mr. Larry A. Rickard 
Dr. and Mrs. Sibley Towner  

RWC Library  
RWC Residents’ Association

RWC Resident Clinic  
Mrs. Phyllis F. Smith 

Staff Training  
Mrs. Virginia S. Burnette

Health and Wellness
Rappahannock Fellows 
Mr. William G. Hamm 
Judge and Mrs. John R. Hess  
Mrs. Katherine Lantz

Canterbury Society 
Connemara Corporation 
Capt. Arthur C. Johnson

Fellowship Patrons 
Mr. and Mrs. William Croner

Fellowship Partners 
Mr. and Mrs. Jay DePew 
Mr. Peter Weil 

Fellowship Friends 
Ms. Amy Lewis

RESTRICTED GIFTS

* Deceased
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Rappahannock Fellows
Anonymous

RWC Attic Treasures

Mrs. Alice Marie Brady

T. Nash and Gloria M.  
Broaddus Foundation

Butts Family Trust

LTC. James B. Campbell*

Catherine B. Chilton Endowment  
of the River Counties Community  
Foundation

Cole Charitable Trust

Mr. William G. Hamm

Judge and Mrs. John R. Hess

Mr. and Mrs. Arthur L. Hicks

Mrs. Katherine Lantz 

Lettie Pate Whitehead Foundation, Inc.

Mrs. Rebecca R. Smiley

Mrs. Gloria Wallace

Westminster Fellows
Chesapeake Bank

Chesapeake Investment Group

Coastal Builders, Inc.

Mrs. Mary Kay Rotert

Mrs. Phyllis F. Smith

Canterbury Society
Lowe, Brockenbrough & Co., Inc.

Connemara Corporation

RWC Residents’ Association

Eagle Fire, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. Richard H.  Brautigam, Jr.

Mr. and Mrs. Stuart A. Bunting

Mrs. Virginia S. Burnette

Mr. and Mrs. John E. Byers

Mr. and Mrs. William N. Croner

Mr. and Mrs. Jay DePew

Mr. and Mrs. Norman L. Faulkner

Mrs. Marydel C. Flint

Ms. Whiz Harris

The Marion and Leland T. James Fund  
of the River Counties Community  
Foundation

Capt. Arthur C. Johnson

Mrs. Patricia M. Kirby

Mr. Charles G. Miller, Jr.

Mr. and Mrs. Cheslie L. Smith

Fellowship Patrons
Bay Internists, Inc.

Bank of Lancaster

Noblett Oil & Propane

Tri-Star Supermarket, Inc.

Bay Design Group

J. Edwin Treakle Foundation

Johnson, Kendall, Johnson, Inc.

Johnson Controls

Advanced Resource Technologies, Inc.

Marsh & McLennan Agency, LLC 

Haywood Floor Covering, Inc.

Coca-Cola Refreshments

Mr. Carl Blades, Jr.

Mr. and Mrs. A.C. Blandford

Mrs. Irma H. Burke

* Deceased
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Dr. and Mrs. David Charlton

Mrs. Margaret Emes

Mrs. Vivian F. Graham

Mrs. Susan Jones

Mr. Jeffrey S. Joy

Mr. and Mrs. Donald McCraney

Mrs. Karen McMillan

Mr. Douglas Monroe, Jr.

Mr. Wallace J. Nelson, Jr.

Mr. Carl Rice

Mr. Larry A. Rickard

Mr. Michael W. Saunders

Mrs. Milena Van Sant

Fellowship Partners
Campbell Memorial Presbyterian Church

Anchor Pharmacy

Dehnert, Clarke & Co., P.C.

Women of Grace Episcopal Church

Cobbs Hall Chapter NSDAR

Northern Neck Mechanical

Guernsey Tingle Architects

Davenport & Company, LLC

Open Door Communications

Breeden & Breeden

Taylored Printing

Northern Neck Computer Users Group

Rappahannock Community College

Carousel Physical Therapy

Design Source, Inc.

Bill Hudgins Automotive

RWC Luck of the Irish

Mrs. Anne Alston

Dr. Robert S. Barlowe

Ms. Linden Bell

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas H. Birdsong, III

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas W. Bonner

Dr. and Mrs. Mahlon C. Brown

Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Carter

Mr. William R. Cawthorn

The Rev. Dr. and Mrs. Thomas R. Coye

Mr. Charles H. Craig, Jr.

Dr. and Mrs. David G. Davies

Dr. and Mrs. Ronald K. Davis

Mr. Gordon Davison

Mr. Bucky Deihl

Mrs. Mary Lu Dorsey

Mr. Braxton M. Dudley

Mr. Patrick D. Duggan

Mrs. Ruth H. Fisher

Mr. E.G. Fleet

Mr. Paul M. Fleming

Mrs. Kathryn Freeman

Mr. and Mrs. Carl Gerster

Mr. and Mrs. Burns N. Gibson, Jr.

Dr. James P. Harnsberger

Mr. Manuel B. Haynie

Mrs. Elizabeth S. Heepe

Mrs. Jane C. Higgins

Mr. and Mrs. H. Dieter Hoinkes
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* Deceased
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Mrs. Edith Houghton

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Huckins

Mrs. Cornelia P. Huger

The Rev. and Mrs. Charles Johnson

Mr. Daniel C. Johnson

Mrs. Susan Jones

Ms. Lois Kerr

Mrs. Patricia R. King

Mrs. Margaret Kirby

Dr. and Mrs. M. Stephen Kramer

Mr. and Mrs. Tom Light

Mr. Bernard Lockstampfor

Mrs. Elaine Lowrey

Dr. Patricia K. Monge-Meberg

Mrs. Mildred F. Moore

Mrs. Margaret C. Moring

Dr. and Mrs. David Muffelman

Mr. and Mrs. Robert  Murphy

Mr. and Mrs.* James C. Nelson

Dr. and Mrs. James R. Prince

Mrs. Sallie B. Rankin

Mr. and Mrs. James Ray

Mr. and Mrs. Charles R. Revere

Mrs. Doris E. Rice

Mr. and Mrs. John E. Roberts, Jr.

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Rogers

Mrs. Brandon Rohr

Mr. Joseph Sarnowski

Mrs. Janice H. Shanks

Mr. and Mrs. Robert H. Shultz, Jr.

Mrs. Edythe D. Simmons

Mrs. Estelle Slate*

Mrs. Linda F. Small

Mr. H. Herbert Stanley, Jr.

Mr. and Mrs. James B. Stone, III

Dr. Martha Stonequist

Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey P. Szyperski

Mr. and Mrs. Jay Tims

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas G. Tingle

Mr. and Mrs. I.E. Trotter, Jr.

Mr. Coulbourn H. Tyler

Mrs. Alice P. Walker

Mr. Peter Weil

Dr. and Mrs. Robert S. Westbrook

Mr. James White

Mr. and Mrs. G. Harrison Whitten

Mr. and Mrs. Cloyde Wiley

Mrs. Barbara Williams*

Mrs. Alice Helen Wohlleben

Fellowship Friends
White Stone Pharmacy

River Ridge Homeowners Association

Mr. and Mrs. Peter S. Bennett

Mr.  David M. Bunch

Mrs. Julie Carrier

Mr. and Mrs. Wesley M. Charlton

The Rt. Rev. Gordon T. Charlton

Ms. Anne S. Cockrell

Ms. Katherine Courtney



* Deceased
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Mrs. April Davis

Mrs. Mary A. Eubank

Mr. and Mrs. Malcolm Ferrand

Ms. Lindsy E.  Gardner

Mr. Donald Grabar

Mr.* and Mrs. Harry Hardy

Mrs. H. Hiter Harris, Jr.

Ms. Janet Harrison

Mr. Lawson Hayes

Mrs. Betsy Heller

Mrs. Janet G. Hollberg

The Honorable and  
Mrs. A. Linwood Holton

Mrs. Martha Kahler*

Capt. and Mrs. William  L. King

Mrs. Rachel Lane

Mrs. Violet Lewis

Ms. Amy Lewis

Mr. and Mrs. Henry A.  Little

The Rev. Dr. W. Clay Macaulay

Mr. and Mrs. William A. Marks, Jr.

Mr. B.S. McCord

Mr.* and Mrs. H. Dickson McKenna

Mrs. Connie Miller

Mrs. Julia V. Olson

Mrs. Virginia Peck

Mrs. Hazel Pilvelait

Mrs. Ann Marie Pruitt

Mr. and Mrs. Clark M. Schumacher

Mrs. Paulette P. Scott

Mr. John  Sites

Mr. and Mrs. Edwin Smith

Mrs. Georgia Sprague

Mr. Joseph Starlings

Mr. and Mrs. E.A. Stephens

Mr. and Mrs. James W. Stone, III

Mr. Thomas C. Teeples

Mr. and Mrs. Edwin W. Thurber

Dr. and Mrs. Sibley Towner

Mrs. Milena Van Sant

Ms. Chris Waldrop

Mr. Emory Waldrop, Jr.*

Ms. Irene B. Wells

Ms. Susan E. Whitlow

Mrs. Joyce Wise

Mrs. Helen P. Withers

Rappahannock Fellows 
$5,000 and above

Westminster Fellows 
$2,000 to $4,999.99

Canterbury Society 
$1,000 to $1,999.99

Fellowship Patrons 
$500 to $999.99

Fellowship Partners 
$100 to $499.99

Fellowship Friends 
Up to $99.99
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The Heritage Society consists of individuals 
who have chosen to include the RWC  
Foundation in their estate plans.

The Rev.* and Mrs.* George L. Barton, III+

Mr. Matthew “Tim” Blackwood*+

Mr.* and Mrs.* T. Nash Broaddus +

Dr. and Mrs. Mahlon Brown+

Mrs. Alice Marie Brady*+

Mr. Stuart A. Bunting

Mr. and Mrs. William N. Croner

Capt. Thomas B. Denegre, Jr.*+

Ms. Whiz Harris

Dr.* and Mrs.* Norman Hughes+

Mrs. Elsa M. James+

Capt.* and Mrs.* William Knull+

Dr. Robert Krug*

Brig. General and Mrs. Ward M. LeHardy+

 
 

Brig. General William C. Louisell+

Mrs. Harding S. McClelland

Mr. Charles G. Miller, Jr.+

Mr.* and Mrs.* Robert Scheu+

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Shultz

Mr.* and Mrs. Rodney W. Smith+

Mr.* and Mrs. George Van Sant+

Mr. and Mrs.* Peter Weil

Lt. General W.H. Sterling Wright*+

* Deceased 
+ Charter Member   

HERITAGE SOCIETY


